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This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. 

June 2012                                                                                            F 9013-3.1.PROOF.SERVICE 

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT 
 

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding.  My business 
address is: 2818 La Cienega Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90034 
 
A True And Correct Copy Of The Foregoing Document Entitled (Specify): Notice Of Sale Of Estate 
Property Will Be Served Or Was Served (A) On The Judge In Chambers In The Form And Manner 
Required By Lbr 5005-2(D); And (B) In The Manner Stated Below: 
 
1.  TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):  Pursuant to 
controlling General Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and 
hyperlink to the document. On October 1, 2025 I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case 
or adversary proceeding and determined that the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List 
to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below: 
 

 Ron Bender     rb@lnbyg.com 
 Anthony Bisconti     tbisconti@bklwlaw.com, 

1193516420@filings.docketbird.com,docket@bklwlaw.com 
 Sunil A Brahmbhatt     sunillaw@yahoo.com, G22121@notify.cincompass.com 
 Michael D Breslauer     mbreslauer@swsslaw.com, sdurazo@swsslaw.com 
 Katherine Bunker     kate.bunker@usdoj.gov 
 Robert Carrasco     rmc@lnbyg.com, rmc@lnbyg.com 
 Richard H Golubow     rgolubow@wghlawyers.com, 

jmartinez@wghlawyers.com;svillegas@wghlawyers.com 
 Krikor J Meshefejian     kjm@lnbyg.com 
 David Mincin     cburke@mincinlaw.com, dmincin@lawlasvegas.com 
 Kenneth Misken     Kenneth.M.Misken@usdoj.gov 
 Christine Relph     christine.relph@kts-law.com 
 Allan D Sarver     ADS@asarverlaw.com 

United States Trustee (SV)     ustpregion16.wh.ecf@usdoj.gov 
 Larry D Webb     Webblaw@gmail.com, larry@webblaw.onmicrosoft.com 
  

2.  SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:  On October 1, 2025, I served the following persons and/or 
entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true 
and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and 
addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge will be 
completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and 
correct. 
 
October 1, 2025 Alayza Roberson  /s/ Alayza Roberson 
Date Printed Name  Signature
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